

# Fw: Call for Expressions of Interest (EOI) for the UQ-IIT Delhi Research Academy joint PhD program now open!

From SUPARAT CHOWKASEM <suparat.ch@cmu.ac.th>

Date Mon 2/24/2025 8:45 AM

To KAMONRAT OUNGTRAKOON < kamonrat.ou@cmu.ac.th>

Ms. Suparat Chowkasem
International Relations Officer
International Relations Division
Office of The University
Chiang Mai University
Chiang Mai, Thailand
50200

Tel: 66-53-943664 Fax: 66-53-942670

Cell phone: 66-81-9524861

From: UQ Global Strategy <globalstrategy@uq.edu.au>

Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2025 10:38 AM

To: Thao Dang <t.dang4@uq.edu.au>

Subject: Call for Expressions of Interest (EOI) for the UQ-IIT Delhi Research Academy joint PhD program now open!

Good afternoon,

I hope this message finds you well.

I am pleased to advise that the Expressions of Interest (EOI) are now open for the <u>UQ-IITD Research</u> Academy joint PhD program.

We would be grateful for your assistance in promoting this program to any interested students.

This program is open for international, Indian, and Australian students.

Please find attached tiles and below suggested copy for your use.

## Social media copy:



Would you like to join a world-leading, transnational research community with a generous scholarship? The University of Queensland (UQ) and the Indian Institute of Technology Delhi are accepting Expressions of Interest (EoI) for our joint PhD program until 18 March 2025. Apply here: <a href="https://uqiitd.org/apply/">https://uqiitd.org/apply/</a>

### **Newsletter copy**

Would you like to join a world-leading, transnational research community with a generous scholarship? The University of Queensland (UQ) and the Indian Institute of Technology Delhi (IITD) are accepting Expressions of Interest for our joint PhD program. Students can receive a scholarship to do a PhD project with leading experts in their field. Upon successful completion of the program, students will be awarded a joint Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) degree from both UQ and IITD. Interested students are encouraged to register to attend an online information session on **Tuesday 25 February** or **Tuesday 4 March** to find out more about the program and the application process. Expressions of Interest (EoI) can be made online until **Tuesday 18 March 2025** at <a href="https://ugiitd.org/apply/">https://ugiitd.org/apply/</a>

Thank you! Thao

## **Dr Thao Dang**

Principal Strategic Partnerships Officer

#### **Global Partnerships**

The University of Queensland | Brisbane, Queensland 4072 | Australia T: +61 7 3343 2741 |E: <u>t.dang4@uq.edu.au</u>| w: <u>global-partnerships.uq.edu.au</u>

CRICOS 00025B • TEQSA PRV12080

The University of Queensland (UQ) acknowledges the Traditional Owners and their custodianship of the lands on which UQ operates.

We pay our respects to their Ancestors and their descendants, who continue cultural and spiritual connections to Country.

We recognise their valuable contributions to Australian and global society.



Ranked 45 in the world

QS World University Rankings 2024